
MCV Mississippi Divisional Varsity Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Course

Oct. 13, 2022
Breezy 45°, NW 18 MPH, 53% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 25 2 4 5 6 8 19 29 19:24 0:46
2 Cr Prairie 50 1 7 9 16 17 21 22 19:39 1:28
3 Cedar Falls 65 3 10 14 15 23 25 32 19:49 1:21
4 Iowa City Liberty 114 13 18 26 27 30 31 33 20:23 0:48
5 Wahlert 120 11 20 24 28 37 40 20:42 2:26
6 Cr Xavier 156 12 34 35 36 39 41 42 21:34 3:25
7 Jefferson 216 38 43 44 45 46 47 24:12 1:42

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
2 Leah Klapatauskas 19:01 6:07
4 Emily Gorton 19:15 6:12
5 Claire Hoyer 19:22 6:14
6 Emma Chesterman 19:34 6:18
8 Nevaeh Kessler 19:47 6:22
19 Julia Kilgore 20:10 6:29
29 Kaitlyn Miller 20:39 6:38

Total Time = 1:36:59     Total Places = 25

2. Cr Prairie
1 Keirra Hess 18:39 6:00
7 Olivia Divoky 19:37 6:19
9 Hannah Hughes 19:47 6:22
16 Chloe Bishop 20:06 6:28
17 Karlee Hamilton 20:06 6:28
21 Ava Christensen 20:13 6:30
22 Emma Keiper 20:19 6:32

Total Time = 1:38:15     Total Places = 50

3. Cedar Falls
3 Zoe Zylstra 19:02 6:07
10 Jaden Swarts 19:47 6:22
14 Rachel Mandt 19:56 6:25
15 Maddie Gallagher 19:58 6:26
23 Josee Simonson 20:22 6:33
25 Anna Scannell 20:30 6:36
32 Anna Becker 20:46 6:41

Total Time = 1:39:05     Total Places = 65

4. Iowa City Liberty
13 Malia Taylor 19:55 6:24
18 Mimi Marquardt 20:07 6:28
26 Hailey Noel 20:33 6:37
27 Clara Welch 20:33 6:37
30 Madelyn Johnson 20:43 6:40
31 Bridget Canton 20:46 6:41
33 Peyten Eide 21:11 6:49

Total Time = 1:41:51     Total Places = 114

5. Wahlert
11 Lucy Murphy 19:53 6:24
20 Lilah Takes 20:13 6:30
24 Lilly Graham 20:26 6:34
28 Olivia Bellini 20:35 6:37
37 Claire King 22:19 7:11
40 Anna VanOtterloo 23:25 7:32

Total Time = 1:43:26     Total Places = 120

6. Cr Xavier
12 Emma Arnold 19:54 6:24
34 Mia Deegan 21:28 6:54
35 Nora Maloney 21:31 6:55
36 Keira Richmond 21:35 6:57
39 Jaclyn Meyer 23:19 7:30
41 Teresa Nguyen 23:40 7:37
42 Alma Cosgrove 23:46 7:39

Total Time = 1:47:47     Total Places = 156

7. Jefferson
38 Lizeth Esqueda 23:12 7:28
43 Samantha Fowler 23:53 7:41
44 Cheyan ThompsonWilliams

24:14 7:48
45 Thursday Peterson 24:44 7:58
46 Ryiah Nickell 24:54 8:01
47 Megan Bumpus 25:12 8:06

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 2:00:57     Total Places = 216



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Keirra Hess 18:39 6:00 Cr Prairie
2 2 Leah Klapatauskas 19:01 6:07 Dubuque Senior
3 3 Zoe Zylstra 19:02 6:07 Cedar Falls
4 4 Emily Gorton 19:15 6:12 Dubuque Senior
5 5 Claire Hoyer 19:22 6:14 Dubuque Senior
6 6 Emma Chesterman 19:34 6:18 Dubuque Senior
7 7 Olivia Divoky 19:37 6:19 Cr Prairie
8 8 Nevaeh Kessler 19:47 6:22 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Hannah Hughes 19:47 6:22 Cr Prairie
10 10 Jaden Swarts 19:47 6:22 Cedar Falls
11 11 Lucy Murphy 19:53 6:24 Wahlert
12 12 Emma Arnold 19:54 6:24 Cr Xavier
13 13 Malia Taylor 19:55 6:24 Iowa City Liberty
14 14 Rachel Mandt 19:56 6:25 Cedar Falls
15 15 Maddie Gallagher 19:58 6:26 Cedar Falls
16 16 Chloe Bishop 20:06 6:28 Cr Prairie
17 17 Karlee Hamilton 20:06 6:28 Cr Prairie
18 18 Mimi Marquardt 20:07 6:28 Iowa City Liberty
19 19 Julia Kilgore 20:10 6:29 Dubuque Senior
20 20 Lilah Takes 20:13 6:30 Wahlert
21 21 Ava Christensen 20:13 6:30 Cr Prairie
22 22 Emma Keiper 20:19 6:32 Cr Prairie
23 23 Josee Simonson 20:22 6:33 Cedar Falls
24 24 Lilly Graham 20:26 6:34 Wahlert
25 25 Anna Scannell 20:30 6:36 Cedar Falls
26 26 Hailey Noel 20:33 6:37 Iowa City Liberty
27 27 Clara Welch 20:33 6:37 Iowa City Liberty
28 28 Olivia Bellini 20:35 6:37 Wahlert
29 29 Kaitlyn Miller 20:39 6:38 Dubuque Senior
30 30 Madelyn Johnson 20:43 6:40 Iowa City Liberty
31 31 Bridget Canton 20:46 6:41 Iowa City Liberty
32 32 Anna Becker 20:46 6:41 Cedar Falls
33 Lainey Schreiber 21:06 6:47 Cedar Falls
34 33 Peyten Eide 21:11 6:49 Iowa City Liberty
35 Lucy Dunning 21:12 6:49 Cedar Falls
36 Emerson Adams 21:20 6:52 Iowa City Liberty
37 34 Mia Deegan 21:28 6:54 Cr Xavier
38 35 Nora Maloney 21:31 6:55 Cr Xavier
39 Emily Meyer 21:32 6:56 Cedar Falls
40 36 Keira Richmond 21:35 6:57 Cr Xavier
41 Hannah Ramsey 21:44 6:59 Iowa City Liberty

7:00 Pace
42 Samantha Estrada 22:08 7:07 Iowa City Liberty
43 37 Claire King 22:19 7:11 Wahlert
44 38 Lizeth Esqueda 23:12 7:28 Jefferson
45 39 Jaclyn Meyer 23:19 7:30 Cr Xavier
46 40 Anna VanOtterloo 23:25 7:32 Wahlert
47 41 Teresa Nguyen 23:40 7:37 Cr Xavier
48 42 Alma Cosgrove 23:46 7:39 Cr Xavier
49 43 Samantha Fowler 23:53 7:41 Jefferson
50 44 Cheyan ThompsonWilliams

24:14 7:48 Jefferson
51 45 Thursday Peterson 24:44 7:58 Jefferson

8:00 Pace
52 46 Ryiah Nickell 24:54 8:01 Jefferson
53 47 Megan Bumpus 25:12 8:06 Jefferson



MCV Mississippi Divisional Varsity Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Course

Oct. 13, 2022
Breezy 45°, NW 18 MPH, 53% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 26 1 2 4 9 10 11 12 16:12 0:46
2 Cr Prairie 51 5 7 8 13 18 19 16:36 0:50
3 Iowa City - Liberty 72 3 6 14 24 25 26 28 16:54 1:46
4 Dubuque Senior 97 16 17 20 21 23 27 31 17:16 0:42
5 Wahlert Catholic 146 15 29 32 33 37 42 18:07 2:40
6 Cedar Rapids Jefferso 170 22 34 35 38 41 44 46 19:10 2:15
7 Cr Xavier 188 30 36 39 40 43 45 47 19:22 2:10

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Jaden Merrick 15:46 5:04
2 Luke Hartman 15:55 5:07
4 Gavin Denholm 16:15 5:14
9 Colin Johnson 16:31 5:19
10 Colby Cryer 16:32 5:19
11 Connor Martin 16:33 5:19
12 John Ferguson 16:38 5:21

Total Time = 1:20:59     Total Places = 26

2. Cr Prairie
5 Jaxon Sickels 16:20 5:15
7 Nick Lee 16:22 5:16
8 Zach Cooper 16:24 5:17
13 Anson Fauchier 16:44 5:23
18 Landon Kahler 17:10 5:31
19 Harrison Allard 17:15 5:33

Total Time = 1:23:00     Total Places = 51

3. Iowa City - Liberty
3 Aidan Decker 15:56 5:08
6 Noah Gregoire 16:21 5:16
14 Nathan Kinzer 16:47 5:24
24 Owen Abel 17:41 5:41
25 Maxwell Thompson 17:42 5:42
26 Jacob Madsen 17:43 5:42
28 Will Thompson 17:46 5:43

Total Time = 1:24:27     Total Places = 72

4. Dubuque Senior
16 Jack Kirman 16:55 5:27
17 Robert Howes 17:01 5:28
20 Jacob Rowe 17:19 5:34
21 Calvin Lueken 17:27 5:37
23 Danny Rothert 17:37 5:40
27 Jacob Haug 17:44 5:42
31 Sam Weber 18:05 5:49

Total Time = 1:26:19     Total Places = 97

5. Wahlert Catholic
15 Jayden Brookins 16:48 5:24
29 Kyle Powers 17:50 5:44
32 Gabe Auer 18:13 5:52
33 Nick Klapatauskas 18:17 5:53
37 Eden Schrack 19:27 6:15
42 Sully Newlin 19:54 6:24

Total Time = 1:30:35     Total Places = 146

6. Cedar Rapids Jefferso
22 Curtis Sanders 17:35 5:39
34 Kinnick Meier 19:15 6:12
35 Olivier Mubengwa 19:24 6:14
38 Alec Aschenbrenner 19:42 6:20
41 Jonathan Mittelsteadt 19:50 6:23
44 Austin Deal 20:08 6:29
46 Sean Aschenbrenner 20:20 6:32

Total Time = 1:35:46     Total Places = 170

7. Cr Xavier
30 Marcus Camacho 17:50 5:44
36 Abe Renze 19:24 6:15
39 Dylan Lang 19:45 6:21
40 Tim Lesnik 19:49 6:22
43 Will Karl 20:00 6:26
45 Liam Perreault 20:14 6:31
47 Ethan Walz 23:14 7:29

Total Time = 1:36:48     Total Places = 188



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Jaden Merrick 15:46 5:04 Cedar Falls
2 2 Luke Hartman 15:55 5:07 Cedar Falls
3 3 Aidan Decker 15:56 5:08 Iowa City - Liberty
4 4 Gavin Denholm 16:15 5:14 Cedar Falls
5 5 Jaxon Sickels 16:20 5:15 Cr Prairie
6 6 Noah Gregoire 16:21 5:16 Iowa City - Liberty
7 7 Nick Lee 16:22 5:16 Cr Prairie
8 8 Zach Cooper 16:24 5:17 Cr Prairie
9 9 Colin Johnson 16:31 5:19 Cedar Falls
10 10 Colby Cryer 16:32 5:19 Cedar Falls
11 11 Connor Martin 16:33 5:19 Cedar Falls
12 12 John Ferguson 16:38 5:21 Cedar Falls
13 13 Anson Fauchier 16:44 5:23 Cr Prairie
14 14 Nathan Kinzer 16:47 5:24 Iowa City - Liberty
15 15 Jayden Brookins 16:48 5:24 Wahlert Catholic
16 Pascal Cuhat 16:54 5:26 Cedar Falls
17 16 Jack Kirman 16:55 5:27 Dubuque Senior
18 17 Robert Howes 17:01 5:28 Dubuque Senior
19 Jack Considine 17:08 5:31 Cedar Falls
20 18 Landon Kahler 17:10 5:31 Cr Prairie
21 19 Harrison Allard 17:15 5:33 Cr Prairie
22 20 Jacob Rowe 17:19 5:34 Dubuque Senior
23 21 Calvin Lueken 17:27 5:37 Dubuque Senior
24 22 Curtis Sanders 17:35 5:39 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
25 23 Danny Rothert 17:37 5:40 Dubuque Senior
26 24 Owen Abel 17:41 5:41 Iowa City - Liberty
27 25 Maxwell Thompson 17:42 5:42 Iowa City - Liberty
28 26 Jacob Madsen 17:43 5:42 Iowa City - Liberty
29 27 Jacob Haug 17:44 5:42 Dubuque Senior
30 28 Will Thompson 17:46 5:43 Iowa City - Liberty
31 Braxton Klein 17:48 5:44 Iowa City - Liberty
32 29 Kyle Powers 17:50 5:44 Wahlert Catholic
33 30 Marcus Camacho 17:50 5:44 Cr Xavier
34 31 Sam Weber 18:05 5:49 Dubuque Senior
35 32 Gabe Auer 18:13 5:52 Wahlert Catholic
36 33 Nick Klapatauskas 18:17 5:53 Wahlert Catholic
37 Thomas Fowler 18:17 5:53 Iowa City - Liberty

6:00 Pace
38 34 Kinnick Meier 19:15 6:12 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
39 35 Olivier Mubengwa 19:24 6:14 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
40 36 Abe Renze 19:24 6:15 Cr Xavier
41 37 Eden Schrack 19:27 6:15 Wahlert Catholic
42 38 Alec Aschenbrenner 19:42 6:20 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
43 39 Dylan Lang 19:45 6:21 Cr Xavier
44 40 Tim Lesnik 19:49 6:22 Cr Xavier
45 41 Jonathan Mittelsteadt 19:50 6:23 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
46 42 Sully Newlin 19:54 6:24 Wahlert Catholic
47 43 Will Karl 20:00 6:26 Cr Xavier
48 44 Austin Deal 20:08 6:29 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
49 45 Liam Perreault 20:14 6:31 Cr Xavier
50 46 Sean Aschenbrenner 20:20 6:32 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
51 Eli Tonkollie 20:29 6:35 Cedar Rapids Jefferso

7:00 Pace
52 47 Ethan Walz 23:14 7:29 Cr Xavier



MCV Mississippi Divisional JV Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Course

Oct. 13, 2022
Breezy 45°, NW 18 MPH, 53% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 21 1 2 4 6 8 9 10 22:29 1:11
2 Cedar Falls 59 3 7 11 15 23 33 34 23:31 2:19
3 Cr Prairie 74 5 13 16 19 21 24 25 23:54 1:55
4 Cr Xavier 86 12 14 18 20 22 27 28 24:14 1:08
5 Wahlert 139 17 29 30 31 32 35 25:19 1:20
6 Jefferson 176 26 36 37 38 39 40 41 27:27 3:19

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
1 Lily Krapfl 21:44 6:59
2 Elise Norman 22:17 7:10
4 Allie Cook 22:41 7:18
6 Ella Gunn 22:45 7:19
8 Roz Hoefflin 22:54 7:22
9 Ella Donovan 22:56 7:23
10 Maggie Sullivan 23:00 7:24

Total Time = 1:52:21     Total Places = 21

2. Cedar Falls
3 Lindsey Stabenow 22:28 7:14
7 Megan Anton 22:47 7:20
11 Ella Hertz 23:33 7:35
15 Amelia Bryant 24:01 7:44
23 Brianna Dotzler 24:46 7:58
33 Hannah Budke 25:42 8:16
34 Emma Halvorsen 25:43 8:17

Total Time = 1:57:35     Total Places = 59

3. Cr Prairie
5 Tori Allard 22:43 7:18
13 Ella Nove 23:42 7:38
16 Denise Steen 24:03 7:44
19 Ashley Siech 24:21 7:50
21 Mackenzie Baustien 24:37 7:55
24 Megan Mallicoat 24:46 7:58
25 Maya Schelangoski 24:46 7:58

Total Time = 1:59:26     Total Places = 74

4. Cr Xavier
12 Elena Schmit 23:36 7:36
14 Annabelle Neal 23:51 7:41
18 Hailey Pfab 24:21 7:50
20 Paige Denman 24:34 7:54
22 Gwen Schwendeman 24:44 7:57
27 Ellie Stephenson 25:15 8:07
28 Lulu Rozeboom 25:16 8:08

Total Time = 2:01:06     Total Places = 86

5. Wahlert
17 Anna Dehn 24:19 7:50
29 Alison Munshower 25:23 8:10
30 Laura Cushman 25:33 8:13
31 Tatum Manternach 25:37 8:15
32 Ashlin Cox 25:39 8:15
35 Ana Rivera 26:32 8:32

Total Time = 2:06:31     Total Places = 139

6. Jefferson
26 Brie Meyer 25:12 8:07
36 Noel Morris 27:30 8:51
37 Ava Miles 27:36 8:53
38 Gift Gonpue 28:24 9:08
39 Desiree McDonald 28:31 9:10
40 Abigail Calderon 30:26 9:48
41 Mali Kituza 31:12 10:02

Total Time = 2:17:13     Total Places = 176



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Lily Krapfl 21:44 6:59 Dubuque Senior
7:00 Pace

2 2 Elise Norman 22:17 7:10 Dubuque Senior
3 3 Lindsey Stabenow 22:28 7:14 Cedar Falls
4 4 Allie Cook 22:41 7:18 Dubuque Senior
5 5 Tori Allard 22:43 7:18 Cr Prairie
6 6 Ella Gunn 22:45 7:19 Dubuque Senior
7 7 Megan Anton 22:47 7:20 Cedar Falls
8 8 Roz Hoefflin 22:54 7:22 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Ella Donovan 22:56 7:23 Dubuque Senior
10 10 Maggie Sullivan 23:00 7:24 Dubuque Senior
11 Ava Poppen 23:03 7:25 Dubuque Senior
12 Clara Wagner 23:09 7:27 Dubuque Senior
13 11 Ella Hertz 23:33 7:35 Cedar Falls
14 12 Elena Schmit 23:36 7:36 Cr Xavier
15 13 Ella Nove 23:42 7:38 Cr Prairie
16 14 Annabelle Neal 23:51 7:41 Cr Xavier
17 15 Amelia Bryant 24:01 7:44 Cedar Falls
18 16 Denise Steen 24:03 7:44 Cr Prairie
19 London Montgomery 24:04 7:45 Dubuque Senior
20 Sara Rubio Fuertes 24:17 7:49 Dubuque Senior
21 17 Anna Dehn 24:19 7:50 Wahlert
22 18 Hailey Pfab 24:21 7:50 Cr Xavier
23 19 Ashley Siech 24:21 7:50 Cr Prairie
24 20 Paige Denman 24:34 7:54 Cr Xavier
25 21 Mackenzie Baustien 24:37 7:55 Cr Prairie
26 22 Gwen Schwendeman 24:44 7:57 Cr Xavier
27 23 Brianna Dotzler 24:46 7:58 Cedar Falls
28 24 Megan Mallicoat 24:46 7:58 Cr Prairie
29 25 Maya Schelangoski 24:46 7:58 Cr Prairie
30 Delaney Carber 24:50 7:59 Dubuque Senior

8:00 Pace
31 26 Brie Meyer 25:12 8:07 Jefferson
32 27 Ellie Stephenson 25:15 8:07 Cr Xavier
33 28 Lulu Rozeboom 25:16 8:08 Cr Xavier
34 Hailey Gammon 25:19 8:09 Cr Prairie
35 29 Alison Munshower 25:23 8:10 Wahlert
36 Emily Kane 25:26 8:11 Cr Xavier
37 30 Laura Cushman 25:33 8:13 Wahlert
38 31 Tatum Manternach 25:37 8:15 Wahlert
39 32 Ashlin Cox 25:39 8:15 Wahlert
40 33 Hannah Budke 25:42 8:16 Cedar Falls
41 34 Emma Halvorsen 25:43 8:17 Cedar Falls
42 Haley Larson 25:56 8:21 Cr Prairie
43 35 Ana Rivera 26:32 8:32 Wahlert
44 Maren Denison 27:15 8:46 Cedar Falls
45 36 Noel Morris 27:30 8:51 Jefferson
46 37 Ava Miles 27:36 8:53 Jefferson
47 Sophia Carter 27:40 8:54 Cr Xavier
48 Marie Francois 27:41 8:54 Cr Xavier

9:00 Pace
49 38 Gift Gonpue 28:24 9:08 Jefferson
50 39 Desiree McDonald 28:31 9:10 Jefferson
51 40 Abigail Calderon 30:26 9:48 Jefferson
52 Lucy Oehler 30:42 9:53 Cr Xavier
53 Keara Adams 30:55 9:57 Cr Xavier
54 Claire Kettmann 30:56 9:57 Cr Xavier

10:00 Pace
55 41 Mali Kituza 31:12 10:02 Jefferson
56 Paige Koehn 31:14 10:03 Cedar Falls
57 Mia Nass 31:31 10:09 Dubuque Senior
58 Catey Kluesner 33:38 10:49 Cr Xavier
59 Kayley Willenborg 33:38 10:49 Cr Xavier

11:00 Pace
60 Theresa Gonpue 34:44 11:11 Jefferson
61 Josephine Budederi 34:49 11:12 Jefferson
62 Kasey Vogl 35:00 11:16 Cr Xavier



MCV Mississippi Divisional JV Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Course

Oct. 13, 2022
Breezy 45°, NW 18 MPH, 53% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 16 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 17:37 0:26
2 Cr Prairie 56 5 9 10 15 17 21 22 18:34 1:42
3 Iowa City - Liberty 66 11 12 13 14 16 19 20 19:01 0:46
4 Dubuque Senior 118 18 23 24 26 27 28 20:19 1:32
5 Cr Xavier 147 25 29 30 31 32 33 34 22:59 3:47

Incomplete Teams: Cedar Rapids Jefferso

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Rentse DeJong 17:26 5:37
2 Brayden Frey 17:29 5:38
3 Vincent Frederiksen 17:35 5:39
4 Ian O'Loughlin 17:41 5:41
6 Lane Wunderlich 17:52 5:45
7 Tyler Bailey 17:55 5:46
8 Will Pease 17:58 5:47

Total Time = 1:28:03     Total Places = 16

2. Cr Prairie
5 Michael Reyes 17:41 5:41
9 Julien Benesh 18:11 5:51
10 Kurtis Peterson 18:20 5:54
15 Chase Yoder 19:12 6:11
17 Dylan Schwarz 19:23 6:14
21 Noah Rue 19:36 6:18
22 Go Benesh 19:39 6:19

Total Time = 1:32:47     Total Places = 56

3. Iowa City - Liberty
11 Luke Gage 18:36 5:59
12 Lucia Allgood 18:55 6:05
13 Maddux Johnson 19:05 6:08
14 Gavin Nelson 19:06 6:09
16 Payton Johnson 19:22 6:14
19 Andrew Kaczka 19:34 6:18
20 Timothy Welch 19:34 6:18

Total Time = 1:35:04     Total Places = 66

4. Dubuque Senior
18 Nic Graham 19:33 6:17
23 Logan Dean 20:03 6:27
24 Alex Nielsen 20:20 6:32
26 Teddy Ruppel 20:32 6:36
27 Isaac Maus 21:04 6:47
28 Tharu Jayawickrama 22:33 7:15

Total Time = 1:41:32     Total Places = 118

5. Cr Xavier
25 Joe Dake 20:28 6:35
29 David Huiskamp 22:49 7:21
30 Blaise Pacha 23:29 7:33
31 Constantine White 23:53 7:41
32 Nate Selensky 24:14 7:48
33 James Le 24:28 7:52
34 Jeffrey Hartogh 24:39 7:56

Total Time = 1:54:53     Total Places = 147

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Rentse DeJong 17:26 5:37 Cedar Falls
2 2 Brayden Frey 17:29 5:38 Cedar Falls
3 3 Vincent Frederiksen 17:35 5:39 Cedar Falls
4 4 Ian O'Loughlin 17:41 5:41 Cedar Falls
5 5 Michael Reyes 17:41 5:41 Cr Prairie
6 6 Lane Wunderlich 17:52 5:45 Cedar Falls
7 7 Tyler Bailey 17:55 5:46 Cedar Falls
8 8 Will Pease 17:58 5:47 Cedar Falls
9 9 Julien Benesh 18:11 5:51 Cr Prairie
10 Collin O'Bryon 18:19 5:54 Cedar Falls
11 10 Kurtis Peterson 18:20 5:54 Cr Prairie
12 11 Luke Gage 18:36 5:59 Iowa City - Liberty

6:00 Pace
13 Gavin VanBrocklin 18:40 6:00 Cedar Falls

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

14 Tyler Moody 18:45 6:02 Cedar Falls
15 12 Lucia Allgood 18:55 6:05 Iowa City - Liberty
16 Braden Stewart 18:57 6:06 Cedar Falls
17 13 Maddux Johnson 19:05 6:08 Iowa City - Liberty
18 14 Gavin Nelson 19:06 6:09 Iowa City - Liberty
19 15 Chase Yoder 19:12 6:11 Cr Prairie
20 Nolan Reese 19:17 6:12 Cedar Falls
21 Jace Arends 19:18 6:12 Cedar Falls
22 Hogan Fuessel 19:19 6:13 Cedar Falls
23 Miko Patterson 19:21 6:13 Cedar Falls
24 16 Payton Johnson 19:22 6:14 Iowa City - Liberty
25 Carson Anton 19:23 6:14 Cedar Falls
26 17 Dylan Schwarz 19:23 6:14 Cr Prairie



27 18 Nic Graham 19:33 6:17 Dubuque Senior
28 19 Andrew Kaczka 19:34 6:18 Iowa City - Liberty
29 20 Timothy Welch 19:34 6:18 Iowa City - Liberty
30 21 Noah Rue 19:36 6:18 Cr Prairie
31 22 Go Benesh 19:39 6:19 Cr Prairie
32 Trevor Huegerich 19:41 6:20 Cedar Falls
33 Druecker Kaden 19:45 6:21 Cr Prairie
34 Max Donaldson 19:49 6:23 Cedar Falls
35 Sahir Sharif 19:50 6:23 Iowa City - Liberty
36 23 Logan Dean 20:03 6:27 Dubuque Senior
37 Henry Wiering 20:06 6:28 Cedar Falls
38 Will Wolf 20:09 6:29 Cedar Falls
39 Caden Beland 20:11 6:30 Cedar Falls
40 Carter Halvorson 20:13 6:30 Cedar Falls
41 Carson Wirtz 20:19 6:32 Cedar Falls
42 24 Alex Nielsen 20:20 6:32 Dubuque Senior
43 Boden Bisgard 20:21 6:33 Iowa City - Liberty
44 25 Joe Dake 20:28 6:35 Cr Xavier
45 26 Teddy Ruppel 20:32 6:36 Dubuque Senior
46 Brevin Kinard 20:33 6:37 Cedar Falls
47 Nash Hayek 20:41 6:39 Cr Prairie
48 Micah Rees 20:43 6:40 Iowa City - Liberty
49 Angel Torres 20:44 6:40 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
50 Adam Schultz 20:46 6:41 Iowa City - Liberty
51 27 Isaac Maus 21:04 6:47 Dubuque Senior
52 Josh Munson 21:12 6:49 Iowa City - Liberty
53 Angel Ruiz 21:12 6:49 Iowa City - Liberty
54 Gabe Keagle 21:34 6:56 Cedar Falls
55 Vincent Sacco 21:39 6:58 Cedar Falls

7:00 Pace
56 Connor Doyle 22:12 7:08 Cedar Falls
57 Ryan Gaines 22:25 7:13 Cedar Falls
58 Yao Amegandjin 22:26 7:13 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
59 28 Tharu Jayawickrama 22:33 7:15 Dubuque Senior
60 Nick Harms 22:46 7:20 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
61 29 David Huiskamp 22:49 7:21 Cr Xavier
62 Tyreek Jackson 23:25 7:32 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
63 30 Blaise Pacha 23:29 7:33 Cr Xavier
64 31 Constantine White 23:53 7:41 Cr Xavier
65 Cole Kerns 24:11 7:47 Iowa City - Liberty
66 32 Nate Selensky 24:14 7:48 Cr Xavier
67 33 James Le 24:28 7:52 Cr Xavier
68 34 Jeffrey Hartogh 24:39 7:56 Cr Xavier

8:00 Pace
69 Brendon Prekumar 25:58 8:21 Cr Xavier
70 Owen Hlubek 26:12 8:26 Cr Xavier

9:00 Pace
71 Sam Giese 29:52 9:37 Cr Xavier



MCV Mississippi Divisional Fresh Soph Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Course

Oct. 13, 2022
Breezy 46°, NW 18 MPH, 53% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 32 1 4 5 8 14 15 18 21:59 2:52
2 Cedar Falls 50 7 9 10 11 13 19 22 22:45 0:48
3 Cr Prairie 56 2 3 6 20 25 26 33 22:38 3:48
4 Iowa City Liberty 92 12 16 17 23 24 29 31 23:50 1:55
5 Wahlert 138 21 27 28 30 32 25:39 2:19

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
1 Briel Bechen 20:28 6:35
4 Braeley Wullweber 21:12 6:49
5 Dempsey White 22:13 7:09
8 Grace Hesselman 22:38 7:17
14 Gabby Norman 23:20 7:31
15 Audrey Kilgore 23:32 7:34
18 Ella Jorgenson 23:36 7:35

Total Time = 1:49:51     Total Places = 32

2. Cedar Falls
7 Anna Brodahl 22:26 7:13
9 Ellie Anton 22:40 7:18
10 Olivia Carter 22:40 7:18
11 Marie Darst 22:43 7:19
13 Avery Berte 23:13 7:28
19 Annabelle Rohret 23:42 7:38
22 Kenley Gelhaus 24:22 7:50

Total Time = 1:53:42     Total Places = 50

3. Cr Prairie
2 Mackenzie Childers 20:54 6:44
3 Sophie McNabb 20:54 6:44
6 Stella Rose 22:22 7:12
20 Sarah Kwilose 24:16 7:48
25 Emma Mahoney 24:42 7:57
26 Lauren Hunt 24:52 8:00
33 Rachel Lyon 31:45 10:13

Total Time = 1:53:08     Total Places = 56

4. Iowa City Liberty
12 Nora Brown, 9 22:46 7:20
16 Avery Riehl 23:33 7:35
17 Elaina McDononald 23:35 7:35
23 Aubrey Meyer 24:32 7:54
24 Ashley Sabin 24:41 7:56
29 Alana Prahm 25:54 8:20
31 Lilly Vogts 26:04 8:23

Total Time = 1:59:07     Total Places = 92

5. Wahlert
21 Drennan Fazio 24:20 7:50
27 Annabelle Cearlock 25:27 8:11
28 Payton Portzen 25:47 8:18
30 Lily Tuthill 26:01 8:22
32 Lydia Virtue 26:38 8:34

Total Time = 2:08:13     Total Places = 138

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Briel Bechen 20:28 6:35 Dubuque Senior
2 2 Mackenzie Childers 20:54 6:44 Cr Prairie
3 3 Sophie McNabb 20:54 6:44 Cr Prairie
4 4 Braeley Wullweber 21:12 6:49 Dubuque Senior

7:00 Pace
5 5 Dempsey White 22:13 7:09 Dubuque Senior
6 6 Stella Rose 22:22 7:12 Cr Prairie
7 7 Anna Brodahl 22:26 7:13 Cedar Falls



8 8 Grace Hesselman 22:38 7:17 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Ellie Anton 22:40 7:18 Cedar Falls
10 10 Olivia Carter 22:40 7:18 Cedar Falls
11 11 Marie Darst 22:43 7:19 Cedar Falls
12 12 Nora Brown, 9 22:46 7:20 Iowa City Liberty
13 13 Avery Berte 23:13 7:28 Cedar Falls
14 14 Gabby Norman 23:20 7:31 Dubuque Senior
15 15 Audrey Kilgore 23:32 7:34 Dubuque Senior
16 16 Avery Riehl 23:33 7:35 Iowa City Liberty
17 17 Elaina McDononald 23:35 7:35 Iowa City Liberty
18 18 Ella Jorgenson 23:36 7:35 Dubuque Senior
19 19 Annabelle Rohret 23:42 7:38 Cedar Falls
20 20 Sarah Kwilose 24:16 7:48 Cr Prairie
21 21 Drennan Fazio 24:20 7:50 Wahlert
22 22 Kenley Gelhaus 24:22 7:50 Cedar Falls
23 Reese Michael 24:23 7:51 Cedar Falls
24 23 Aubrey Meyer 24:32 7:54 Iowa City Liberty
25 24 Ashley Sabin 24:41 7:56 Iowa City Liberty
26 25 Emma Mahoney 24:42 7:57 Cr Prairie

8:00 Pace
27 26 Lauren Hunt 24:52 8:00 Cr Prairie
28 Mrunal Bagal 24:56 8:01 Cedar Falls
29 27 Annabelle Cearlock 25:27 8:11 Wahlert
30 Kiera Wersinger 25:43 8:17 Dubuque Senior
31 Emerson Bartlett 25:44 8:17 Cedar Falls
32 28 Payton Portzen 25:47 8:18 Wahlert
33 29 Alana Prahm 25:54 8:20 Iowa City Liberty
34 30 Lily Tuthill 26:01 8:22 Wahlert
35 31 Lilly Vogts 26:04 8:23 Iowa City Liberty
36 Larkin McMorris 26:04 8:23 Iowa City Liberty
37 32 Lydia Virtue 26:38 8:34 Wahlert
38 Alyvia Lemm 26:41 8:35 Dubuque Senior
39 Lilly Anderson 26:48 8:38 Dubuque Senior
40 Hannah Funk 27:07 8:43 Cedar Falls
41 Nevaeh Hendon 27:12 8:45 Cedar Falls
42 Sara Gunn 27:50 8:57 Dubuque Senior

9:00 Pace
43 Ellie Daughetee 28:07 9:03 Dubuque Senior
44 Jocelyn Gabel 28:25 9:09 Cedar Falls
45 Elle Smith 28:33 9:11 Cedar Falls
46 Carli Hulsizer 29:11 9:23 Dubuque Senior
47 Megan Gonnerman 29:31 9:30 Cedar Falls

10:00 Pace
48 33 Rachel Lyon 31:45 10:13 Cr Prairie



MCV Mississippi Divisional Fresh Soph Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Course

Oct. 13, 2022
Breezy 46°, NW 18 MPH, 53% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 29 2 3 6 8 10 12 14 17:50 0:35
2 Cr Prairie 39 1 5 9 11 13 15 19 17:52 1:01
3 Iowa City - Liberty 85 4 7 23 25 26 27 29 18:46 1:46
4 Dubuque Senior 92 16 17 18 20 21 22 24 18:51 0:32
5 Wahlert Catholic 154 28 30 31 32 33 34 35 20:25 0:44
6 Cedar Rapids Jefferso 190 36 37 38 39 40 41 22:23 2:49

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
2 Kieran DeGroote 17:30 5:38
3 Charlie Wiering 17:43 5:42
6 Jake Gray 17:50 5:44
8 Gaige Martin 18:00 5:47
10 Max Mills 18:04 5:49
12 Chase Kies 18:09 5:50
14 Ashtin Duffy 18:10 5:51

Total Time = 1:29:07     Total Places = 29

2. Cr Prairie
1 Bennett Allred 17:10 5:31
5 Kyle Johnson 17:48 5:44
9 Carter Mulford 18:02 5:48
11 Cole Younger 18:06 5:50
13 Easton Mai 18:10 5:51
15 Ethan McManus 18:24 5:55
19 Dillon Weithorn 18:56 6:05

Total Time = 1:29:16     Total Places = 39

3. Iowa City - Liberty
4 Finn O'Toole 17:46 5:43
7 Julius Vidal 17:59 5:47
23 Peter Strathman 19:05 6:08
25 Riley Dorman 19:27 6:15
26 Kyle Gesell 19:32 6:17
27 Russell Brown 19:57 6:25
29 Evan Pavlovec 20:03 6:27

Total Time = 1:33:49     Total Places = 85

4. Dubuque Senior
16 Henry Arling 18:30 5:57
17 William Fry 18:54 6:05
18 Gabe Christensen 18:54 6:05
20 Finn Kinkaid 18:56 6:06
21 Colton Freund 19:01 6:07
22 Elijah Roach 19:02 6:07
24 Sam Cavanagh 19:05 6:08

Total Time = 1:34:15     Total Places = 92

5. Wahlert Catholic
28 Sam Nelson 19:59 6:26
30 Walter Freund 20:09 6:29
31 Duncan Freund 20:33 6:37
32 Will FitzPatrick 20:37 6:38
33 Nick Maroney 20:43 6:40
34 Josh Van Otterloo 20:51 6:42
35 Sam Kennedy 20:51 6:43

Total Time = 1:42:01     Total Places = 154

6. Cedar Rapids Jefferso
36 Blake Pritchard 21:21 6:52
37 Malachi Armon 21:29 6:55
38 Charlie Waechter 21:58 7:04
39 Cale Pilkington 22:57 7:23
40 Griffin Bubenyak 24:10 7:46
41 Nick Bumpus 29:17 9:25

Total Time = 1:51:55     Total Places = 190



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Bennett Allred 17:10 5:31 Cr Prairie
2 2 Kieran DeGroote 17:30 5:38 Cedar Falls
3 3 Charlie Wiering 17:43 5:42 Cedar Falls
4 4 Finn O'Toole 17:46 5:43 Iowa City - Liberty
5 5 Kyle Johnson 17:48 5:44 Cr Prairie
6 6 Jake Gray 17:50 5:44 Cedar Falls
7 7 Julius Vidal 17:59 5:47 Iowa City - Liberty
8 8 Gaige Martin 18:00 5:47 Cedar Falls
9 9 Carter Mulford 18:02 5:48 Cr Prairie
10 10 Max Mills 18:04 5:49 Cedar Falls
11 11 Cole Younger 18:06 5:50 Cr Prairie
12 12 Chase Kies 18:09 5:50 Cedar Falls
13 13 Easton Mai 18:10 5:51 Cr Prairie
14 14 Ashtin Duffy 18:10 5:51 Cedar Falls
15 15 Ethan McManus 18:24 5:55 Cr Prairie
16 Greyson Veiseth 18:26 5:56 Cedar Falls
17 16 Henry Arling 18:30 5:57 Dubuque Senior

6:00 Pace
18 James Mandt 18:46 6:02 Cedar Falls
19 17 William Fry 18:54 6:05 Dubuque Senior
20 18 Gabe Christensen 18:54 6:05 Dubuque Senior
21 19 Dillon Weithorn 18:56 6:05 Cr Prairie
22 20 Finn Kinkaid 18:56 6:06 Dubuque Senior
23 21 Colton Freund 19:01 6:07 Dubuque Senior
24 Brayden Leis 19:02 6:07 Cr Prairie
25 22 Elijah Roach 19:02 6:07 Dubuque Senior
26 Jace Westhoff 19:04 6:08 Cedar Falls
27 23 Peter Strathman 19:05 6:08 Iowa City - Liberty
28 24 Sam Cavanagh 19:05 6:08 Dubuque Senior
29 Ethan Mckee 19:13 6:11 Cedar Falls
30 Ben Schaefer 19:16 6:12 Dubuque Senior
31 25 Riley Dorman 19:27 6:15 Iowa City - Liberty
32 Gene Warby 19:28 6:16 Cedar Falls
33 John Hynek 19:28 6:16 Cr Prairie
34 Will Kremer 19:29 6:16 Cedar Falls
35 26 Kyle Gesell 19:32 6:17 Iowa City - Liberty
36 Eric Valde 19:38 6:19 Cr Prairie
37 Dade Davis 19:42 6:20 Cr Prairie
38 Mason Liddle 19:42 6:20 Dubuque Senior
39 Isaiah Mayfield 19:46 6:22 Cedar Falls
40 27 Russell Brown 19:57 6:25 Iowa City - Liberty
41 28 Sam Nelson 19:59 6:26 Wahlert Catholic
42 29 Evan Pavlovec 20:03 6:27 Iowa City - Liberty
43 Shea McDonald 20:06 6:28 Dubuque Senior
44 Derek Foht 20:06 6:28 Dubuque Senior
45 30 Walter Freund 20:09 6:29 Wahlert Catholic
46 Tyler Stegemoller 20:12 6:30 Cr Prairie
47 Trevor Petersen 20:12 6:30 Iowa City - Liberty
48 Liam Woods 20:18 6:32 Cedar Falls
49 Sebastian Tucker 20:19 6:32 Iowa City - Liberty
50 Yuma Squires 20:23 6:34 Iowa City - Liberty
51 Preston Block 20:24 6:34 Dubuque Senior
52 Eli Gatts 20:24 6:34 Iowa City - Liberty
53 Josh Schwab 20:30 6:36 Dubuque Senior
54 Sebastian Reinert 20:32 6:36 Dubuque Senior
55 31 Duncan Freund 20:33 6:37 Wahlert Catholic
56 Braylon Armstrong-Brush

20:37 6:38 Cr Prairie
57 32 Will FitzPatrick 20:37 6:38 Wahlert Catholic
58 Rairdin Travis 20:40 6:39 Cr Prairie
59 33 Nick Maroney 20:43 6:40 Wahlert Catholic
60 34 Josh Van Otterloo 20:51 6:42 Wahlert Catholic
61 35 Sam Kennedy 20:51 6:43 Wahlert Catholic
62 Isaac Rodemeyer 20:55 6:44 Cr Prairie
63 Owen Dralle 20:57 6:45 Cedar Falls
64 Isaac Blackwell 20:59 6:45 Iowa City - Liberty
65 Benjamin Hollinger 21:01 6:46 Cr Prairie
66 Andrew Hughes 21:21 6:52 Cedar Falls
67 Andrew Tjaden 21:21 6:52 Cedar Falls
68 36 Blake Pritchard 21:21 6:52 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
69 John Holland 21:22 6:53 Cedar Falls
70 Ryan McDermott 21:26 6:54 Iowa City - Liberty
71 Noel Finnegan 21:26 6:54 Dubuque Senior
72 37 Malachi Armon 21:29 6:55 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
73 Connor Dallner 21:32 6:56 Iowa City - Liberty
74 Matthew Groeneveld 21:33 6:56 Cedar Falls

7:00 Pace
75 Walker Taylor 21:50 7:01 Cedar Falls
76 38 Charlie Waechter 21:58 7:04 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
77 Ben Kaczka 22:04 7:06 Iowa City - Liberty
78 Spencer Eldridge 22:07 7:07 Cedar Falls
79 Aidan Seeks 22:08 7:07 Cedar Falls
80 Cole Hansen 22:15 7:09 Cedar Falls
81 Alex Christ 22:28 7:14 Cedar Falls
82 Austin Anderson 22:43 7:18 Iowa City - Liberty
83 39 Cale Pilkington 22:57 7:23 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
84 Harrison Stark 23:15 7:29 Cr Prairie
85 Jonathan Rue 23:27 7:33 Cr Prairie
86 Blake Vaughn 23:32 7:34 Iowa City - Liberty
87 Ryder Bartmann 23:43 7:38 Dubuque Senior
88 Regan Kopecky 23:52 7:41 Iowa City - Liberty
89 Cooper Busche 24:07 7:45 Iowa City - Liberty

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

90 40 Griffin Bubenyak 24:10 7:46 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
91 Jacob Krambeer 24:33 7:54 Cr Prairie
92 Luke Berger 24:42 7:57 Cedar Falls

8:00 Pace
93 Jay Lawson 25:20 8:09 Cedar Falls
94 Piyush Pydipalli 25:29 8:12 Iowa City - Liberty
95 Levi Reising 25:30 8:12 Dubuque Senior
96 Phil Montover 26:09 8:25 Iowa City - Liberty
97 Asa Pelzel 27:12 8:45 Iowa City - Liberty

9:00 Pace
98 41 Nick Bumpus 29:17 9:25 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
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